
2

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1437
3

4
In the Matter of

DECLARATION OF JOSE A. FUENTES

9 1. I am Director of Governent Relations for TracFone Wireless, Inc., applicant in

60904-00021LEGAL2 i i 28825. i

11 2. I previously submitted the following testimony and exhibits in this proceeding:

Description
Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Jose
Fuentes

Supplemental Testimony and Exhibits of Jose
Fuentes

First Amended Direct Testimony and Exhibits
of Jose Fuentes

Reply Testimony and Exhibits of Jose
Fuentes

20 3. I am also one of the proponents of the Joint Testimony, Exhibits Joint/1 00

:12
4.

through Joint/104, filed with the Commission on June 17,2011.

All of the above-referenced testimony is true and accurate. My testimony would

be the same today as reflected in the pre-filed testimony.

Perkins Coie LLP

1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
Portland, OR 97209-4128
Phone: 503.727.2000

Fax: 503.727.2222

PAGE 1- DECLARATION OF JOSE A. FUENTES

5
TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC.

6 Application for Designation as an Eligible
Telecommunications Carrier.

7

8 I, Jose A. Fuentes, declare:

10 this proceeding.

12 Exhibit No.

TracFone/1 through TracFone/10
(fied June 11,2010)13

14
TracFone/11 through

TracFone/12 (filed Aug. 23,
2010)

15

16

17
TracFone/1 through TracFone/5
(filed Jan. 7, 2011)

18
TracFone/6 through TracFone/15
(filed April 12,2011)19

21

23

24

25

26



2

I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief,

3

and that I understand it is made for use as evidence and is subject to penalty of perjury.

4
DATED this ~ day of June, 2011.

.&~i~5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PAGE 2-. DECLARATION OF JOSE A. FUENTES
Perkins Coie LLP

1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
Portland, OR 97209-4128
Phone: 503.727.2000

Fax: 503.727.222260904-uOO2lLEGA121128825.l



2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 17th day of June, 2011, served the foregoing
DECLARATION OF JOSE A. FUENTES upon all parties of record in this proceeding by
causing a copy to be sent by electronic mail:3

4
Paul Graham
pauL. grahamcÐstate. or. us

Stephanie Andrus
stephanie .andruscÐstate. or. us
Jason Jones
jason. w.j onescÐstate.or. us
Assistant Attorney
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

5

Kay Marinos
kay .marinoscÐstate.or. us

Jon Cray
jon.craYcÐstate.or.us
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

6

7

8

9

10 Mitchell F. Brecher
brechermcÐgtlaw.com
Debra McGuire Mercer
mercerdmcÐgtlaw.com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
2101 L Street NW, Suite 1000

. Washington, DC 20037

Gordon Feighner
gordoncÐ°regoncub.org
Robert Jenks
bobcÐoregoncub.org
G. Catriona McCracken
catrionacÐoregoncub.org
Citizens' Utilty Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205 Steven A. Wolf

steven. wolfcÐdoj .state.or. us
Assistant Attorney General
Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 9 301-4096

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
By:

Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836
PERKINS COIE LLP
Counsel for TracFone Wireless, Inc.

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

PAGE 1- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Perkins Coie LLP

1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
Portland, OR 97209-4128

Phone: 503.727.2000

Fax: 503.727.222260904-0002ILEGAL21128825.1


