1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON UM 1437			
2				
3	In the Matter	rof	DECLARATION OF JOSE A. FUENTES	
5	TRACFONE	E WIRELESS, INC.	DECLARATION OF JOSE A. FUENTES	
6 7	Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier.		·	
8	I, Jose A. Fuentes, declare:			
9	1.	I am Director of Government	Relations for TracFone Wireless, Inc., applicant in	
0	this proceedi	ng.		
1	2. I previously submitted the following testimony and exhibits in this proceeding:			
12	Exhibit No. TracFone/1 through TracFone/10 (filed June 11, 2010)		Description Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Jose Fuentes	
14	Tra	acFone/11 through acFone/12 (filed Aug. 23, 10)	Supplemental Testimony and Exhibits of Jose Fuentes	
16 17		acFone/1 through TracFone/5 led Jan. 7, 2011)	First Amended Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Jose Fuentes	
18		acFone/6 through TracFone/15 led April 12, 2011)	Reply Testimony and Exhibits of Jose Fuentes	
20	3.	I am also one of the proponen	ats of the Joint Testimony, Exhibits Joint/100	
21	through Joint/104, filed with the Commission on June 17, 2011.			
22	4.	All of the above-referenced te	estimony is true and accurate. My testimony would	
23	be the same today as reflected in the pre-filed testimony.			
24				
25				
26				

Perkins Coie LLP
1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
Portland, OR 97209-4128
Phone: 503.727.2000
Fax: 503.727.2222

PAGE 1- DECLARATION OF JOSE A. FUENTES

1 2 3 4 5	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence and is subject to penalty of perjury. DATED this A good June, 2011.
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
13	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	

PAGE 2- DECLARATION OF JOSE A. FUENTES

Perkins Coie LLP 1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor Portland, OR 97209-4128 Phone: 503.727.2000

Fax: 503.727.2222

24

25

26

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that I have this 17th day of June, 2011, served the foregoing		
3	DECLARATION OF JOSE A. FUENT causing a copy to be sent by electronic m	ΓES upon all parties of record in this proceeding by ail:	
4	Kay Marinos	Paul Graham	
5	kay.marinos@state.or.us	paul.graham@state.or.us	
	Jon Cray	Stephanie Andrus	
6	jon.cray@state.or.us	stephanie.andrus@state.or.us Jason Jones	
7	Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148	jason.w.jones@state.or.us	
,	Salem, OR 97308-2148	Assistant Attorney	
8	,	Department of Justice	
•		1162 Court Street NE	
9		Salem, OR 97301-4096	
10	Gordon Feighner	Mitchell F. Brecher	
	gordon@oregoncub.org	brecherm@gtlaw.com	
11	Robert Jenks	Debra McGuire Mercer	
12	bob@oregoncub.org	mercerdm@gtlaw.com	
	G. Catriona McCracken	Greenberg Traurig, LLP 2101 L Street NW, Suite 1000	
13	catriona@oregoncub.org Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon	Washington, DC 20037	
1.4	610 SW Broadway, Suite 400	Washington, DC 20037	
14	Portland, OR 97205	Steven A. Wolf	
15		steven.wolf@doj.state.or.us	
		Assistant Attorney General	
16		Oregon Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE	
17		Salem, OR 97301-4096	
• /		1	
18		The state of the s	
19		By: Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836	
		PERKINS COIE LLP	
20		Counsel for TracFone Wireless, Inc.	
21			
22			
	*		
23			
24			
25			

PAGE 1- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Fax: 503.727.2222

26